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AUTHORIZATION REQUIRED

offset 2.01°.

Final approach course 

airway radials 203 CW 304.

Procedure NA for arrival on TRM VORTAC 
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if unable to meet climb gradient, see RNAV (GPS) Z RWY 31L.

Missed approach requires minimum climb of 365 feet per NM to 2200;

TANFY and track 107° to BANPE and track 144° to TRM VORTAC and hold.

MISSED APPROACH:  Climb to 900 then climbing right turn to 4000 direct 

procedure NA below 4°C or above 54°C.

For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, 

required.
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